# Unofficial Copy SB0691/714416/1

### 1998 Regular Session

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 691

(First Reading File Bill)

### AMENDMENT NO. 1

In line 3, strike "or journey plumber" and substitute "<u>, journey plumber</u>, or apprentice <u>holding a valid license</u>".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

In line 16, strike "OR JOURNEY PLUMBER" and substitute "<u>, JOURNEY PLUMBER, OR APPRENTICE</u>"; and in line 20, strike "AN INDIVIDUAL" and substitute "<u>A MASTER PLUMBER OR JOURNEY PLUMBER</u>".